a written notification shall be made soon thereafter. If the notification is made by text or email 
Management may not add the change to the schedule before receiving confirmation of notification 
from the employee.  

§24.6.2  Unit members shall receive at least one-hundred and sixty-eight (168) hours (seven (7) 
calendar days) notice of involuntary shift changes for assignments of three (3) days or more, except in 
cases of unforeseeable circumstances. 

§ 24.7 Uniform Allowance 

§ 24.7.1 The District shall provide for a uniform allowance of $759.75 for Police